LINCOLN COUNTY, NV
RPTT \$85 80 Rec \$35 00
08/06/2018 09 56 AM

Pgs=2 LB

BRITTANY SMALLWOOD

After recording please return to						
Name	_Dale and Brittany Smallwood	i)	000011	48201801550440		
	DO D			AL RECORD BOUCHER REC	ORDER	
Address	_PO Box 224)	! !		O.1.5	
City, State, Zip	_Alamo, NV 89001))		\ \	\	
Phone	_702-274-7067)			\	
Assessor's Parcel Number	-00405102 Parcel 2 Parcel		Above This Line Reserved	i For Official Use (Only-	
THIS INDENTUR		CLAIM DEF	ED			
ThatN	ick And Amber Pearson		/_/_			
	TEN DOLLARS (\$10 00), the nd forever qui	receipt of which to	75. SF SF	ged, do(es) here and	by remise, Brittany as all	
that real property particularly describ	situated in the town of Alar ed as follows (Insert legal desc	no ription and the co	County of Lincoln	state of Nev	ada, more	
on 07/25/2018	04-051-02, of Section 5, Townsh	p 7, Range 61 Ea	st MDM Map Doc #	‡ 2018-155012,	recorded	
Commonly	y known as		_	<u></u>		
TOGETH or in anywise appear	ER WITH all and singular the tertaining	nements, heredita	ments and appurtenan	nces thereunto b	elonging	
WITNESS	S hand(s) this/_ day of _	August	, 2018			
Vin	Pm	<u>An</u>		elson		
Signature of Gran	itor	Signa	ture of Grantor			
STATE OF NEVA COUNTY OF LIN						
this / day of	s acknowledged before me on August, 2018 by Aleson Summus	THE PARTY OF THE P	ROBIN E SIMMER Notary Public State of I Appointment No 02 78 My Appt Expires Nov 6	Nevada 3907 11 3. 2018		
NOTARY PLIBLIC		~ ~~				

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 004-051-10 (parcel 2) b) c) d) 2 Type of Property a) X Vacant Land Single Fam Res FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex c) d) Book Page e) Apt Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording Agrıcultural g) h) Mobile Home Notes Other 630 Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due 80 \$ 85 4 If Exemption Claimed a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090, Section b Explain Reason for Exemption 5 Partial Interest Percentage being transferred 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month Pursuant to NRS 375 030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature Capacity____ SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name Dale and Brittany Small Wood Print Name Nickand Amber Plarson Address PO BOX 150 Address 10 Box 224 City Alamo City Alam D State NV Zip 89001 Zip 89001 State NV COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Escrow # Print Name Address _____ State Zip City